

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, 'C' Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi- 110017.

F.11(1530)/DERC/2017-18/5965

Review Petition No. 59/2017

In the matter of : Review Petition filed against the Tariff Order dated 31.08.2017 in Petition no. 26 of 2017 for True Up of expenditure for FY 2014-15 and FY 2015-16 and Petition no. 15 of 2017 for deciding the ARR & tariff for FY 2017-18.

Indrarpasth Power Generation Co. Ltd. **Through its Director (T)** Rajghat Power House, Office Complex, New Delhi 110 002

....Review Petitioner

Vs.

- BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. Through its : CEO BSES Bhawan, Nehru Place, <u>New Delhi 110 019</u>
- 2. BSES Yamuna Power Ltd. **Through its : CEO** Shakti Kiran Building, Karkardooma, <u>Delhi 110 092</u>
- Tata Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Through its : Managing Director Grid Sub Station Building Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp <u>Delhi 110 009</u>
- 4. New Delhi Municipal Council Palika Kendra, Parliament Street <u>New Delhi 110 001</u>

....Respondents

<u>Coram:</u> Hon'ble Mr. Justice S S Chauhan, Chairperson Hon'ble Mr. B.P. Singh, Member

Appearance:

- 1. Mr. Anupam Varma, Advocate, TPDDL
- 2. Mr. Rahul Kinra, Advocate, TPDDL
- 3. Mr. Amit Kansal, IPGCL & PPCL
- 4. Mr. S Prakash, IPGCL & PPCL
- 5. Ms. Ritu Gupta, TPDDL
- 6. Mr. Deepak Jain, TPDDL
- 7. Mr. Bharat Bhadawat, TPDDL
- 8. Ms. Kanupriya Mehndiratta, TPDDL

INTERIM ORDER

(Date of Hearing: 14.08.2018) (Date of Order: 28.08.2018)

- 1. At the request of the representative of the Review Petitioner the matter is adjourned.
- 2. The Review Petitioner is directed to hold meetings with the officers of the Commission in next two weeks to clarify and explain the various issues pressed before the Commission for review.
- 3. The next date of hearing will be informed in due course.
- 4. Ordered accordingly.

Sd/-(B.P. Singh) Member Sd/-(Justice S S Chauhan) Chairperson